
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

IN MATTER OF: ) 
) 
)      R 2024-017 

PROPOSED CLEAN CAR AND TRUCK )  (Rulemaking-Air) 
STANDARDS ) 

NOTICE OF FILING 

TO:  Persons on Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT on the 12th day of August, 2024, I caused to be 
electronically filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, via the “COOL” System, 
the Appearances of Jason E. James, and Caitlin Kelly on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General’s 
Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, true and correct copies of which are attached hereto 
and hereby served upon you.  

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, 
ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General 
of the State of Illinois  

By: /s/ Jason E. James  
Assistant Attorney General  
Office of the Illinois Attorney General 
Environmental Bureau  
201 West Point Drive, Suite 7 
Belleville, Illinois 62226 
(872) 276-3583
Jason.James@ilag.gov

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 08/12/2024
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SERVICE LIST  
 

Don Brown  
Clerk of the Board  
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
60 E. Van Buren, Suite 630 
Chicago, IL 60605 
Don.Brown@illinois.gov 
(Via Electronic Filing) 
 
Vanessa Horton 
Hearing Officer  
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
60 E. Van Buren, Suite 630 
Chicago, IL 60605 
Vanessa.Horton@illinois.gov 
 

Dana Vetterhoffer 
Deputy General Counsel 
Gina Roccaforte 
Assistant Counsel 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
Division of Legal Counsel 
1021 N. Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 
Dana.Vetterhoffer@illinois.gov 
Gina.Roccaforte@illinois.gov 
 

Renee Snow 
Illinois Department of Natural Resources  
Office of General Counsel 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL 62702 
Renee.Snow@illinois.gov  
 

Joe Halso 
Jim Dennison  
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
1536 Wynkoop Street, Suite 200 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
Joe.halso@sierraclub.org 
Jim.dennison@sierraclub.org 

Albert Ettinger 
Sierra Club 
7100 N. Greenview  
Chicago, IL 60626 
ettinger.albert@gmail.com 

Nathaniel Shoaff 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA 94612 
Nathaniel.shoaff@sierraclub.org 
 

Robert A. Weinstock 
Northwestern Pritzker School of Law 
Environmental Advocacy Center 
357 E. Chicago Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60611 
robert.weinstock@law.northwestern.edu 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 I, Jason E. James, an Assistant Attorney General, caused to be served on this 12th day of 
August, 2024, true and correct copies of the Notice of Filing and Appearances of Jason E. James, 
and Catilin Kelly upon the persons listed on the Service List via electronic mail or electronic filing, 
as indicated. 

 

/s/ Jason E. James  
Jason E. James 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Illinois Attorney General 
Environmental Bureau  
201 West Point Drive, Suite 7 

  Belleville, Illinois 62226 
  (872) 276-3583 
              Jason.James@ilag.gov  
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

IN MATTER OF:     ) 
       ) 
       )       R 2024-017 
PROPOSED CLEAN CAR AND TRUCK   )  (Rulemaking-Air) 
STANDARDS     ) 
 

APPEARANCE  

 I, Jason E. James, hereby file my appearance on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General’s 

Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, as an interested party.  

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, 
ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General  
of the State of Illinois  

 
/s/ Jason E. James   
Jason E. James  

  Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Illinois Attorney General 
Environmental Bureau  
201 West Point Drive, Suite 7 

 Belleville, Illinois 62226 
 (872) 276-3583 
             Jason.James@ilag.gov  
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

IN MATTER OF:     ) 
       ) 
       )       R 2024-017 
PROPOSED CLEAN CAR AND TRUCK   )  (Rulemaking-Air) 
STANDARDS     ) 
 

 

APPEARANCE  

 I, Caitlin Kelly, hereby file my appearance on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General’s 

Office, for the People of the State of Illinois, as an interested party.  

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, 
ex rel. KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General  
of the State of Illinois  

 
/s/ Caitlin Kelly     
Catilin Kelly 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Illinois Attorney General  
Environmental Bureau  
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60602 
(312) 814-02069 
Caitlin.Kely@ilag.gov  
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